## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	PCB No. 2020-014
)	(Enforcement)
)	
)	
)	
	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

## NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on Tuesday, September 17, 2019, I filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the APPEARANCE of Webber & Thies, P.C., by Phillip R. Van Ness. Copies of these documents are hereby served upon you.

To:

Emma L. Hudspath, #6324083 Environmental Bureau Assistant Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 217/782-9031 · ehudspath@atg.state.il.us [via electronic filing]

Dated: September 18, 2019

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, WEBBER & THIES, P.C.

BY:

s/Phillip R. Van Ness PHILLIP R. VAN NESS, One of its Attorneys

PHILLIP R. VAN NESS ARDC #2889889 Webber & Thies, P.C. 202 Lincoln Square, P.O. Box 189 Urbana, IL 61801

Telephone: 217/367-1126 Telefax: 217/367-3752 pvanness@webberthies.com

## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/18/2019

## **CERTIFICATE OF E-MAIL SERVICE**

I, <u>Phillip R. Van Ness</u>, certify that I have this date served the attached <u>Notice of Filing</u> and <u>Appearance</u> of WEBBER & THIES, P.C., by e-mail as described below and from my e-mail address as indicated below, upon the following persons:

To: Emma L. Hudspath, #6324083
Environmental Bureau
Assistant Attorney General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62701
217/782-9031
ehudspath@atg.state.il.us

The number of pages in this e-mail transmission is three (3).

Dated: September 18, 2019

WEBBER & THIES, P.C. Phillip R. Van Ness ARDC#2889889 202 Lincoln Square P.O. Box 189 Urbana, IL 61803-0189 217/ 367-1126 pvanness@webberthies.com

By: s/Phillip R. Van Ness
Phillip R. Van Ness